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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 

Petition for determination of need for    ) DOCKET NO. 150196-EI 
Okeechobee Clean Energy Center Unit 1   ) 
By Florida Power & Light Company     ) 
  ____________________________________) 
 

ENVIRONMENTAL CONFEDERATION OF SOUTHWEST FLORIDA’S CROSS-
NOTICE OF TELEPHONIC DEPOSITION DUCES TECUM OF STEVEN R. SIM 

 
To:  All Parties 

 
 NOTICE is hereby given that the Environmental Confederation of Southwest Florida, 

pursuant to Rule 1.310 of the Florida Rules of Civil Procedure, will take the telephonic 

deposition of Dr. Steven R. Sim on Thursday, October 8, 2015 at 10:00am at 700 Universe 

Blvd., Juno Beach, Florida 33408, following the questioning of the deponent by staff and other 

parties. 

 The witness should bring copies of all work papers and other materials used in the 

preparation of pre-filed testimony submitted in this docket, or used by the witness in the 

preparation of any responses to discovery requests in this proceeding.  Included in this request 

are any documents the witness has reviewed or accessed in connection to this matter, including 

any documents reviewed or accessed in response to a discovery request. 

 This deposition is being taken for purposes of discovery, for use at hearing, or for any 

other purpose allowed under the Florida Rules of Civil Procedure, the Uniform Rules of 

Procedure, and the Rules of the Florida Public Service Commission. 
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RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 6th day of October, 2015 

       /s/Bradley Marshall    
       Bradley Marshall 

Florida Bar No. 0098008 
Alisa Coe 
Florida Bar No. 10187 
David Guest 
Florida Bar No. 267228 

       Earthjustice 
       111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
       Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
       (850) 681-0031 
       (850) 681-0020 (facsimile) 

bmarshall@earthjustice.org 
       acoe@earthjustice.org 
       dguest@earthjustice.org 
 

Counsel for Intervenor Environmental 
Confederation of Southwest Florida 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy and correct copy of the foregoing was served on 

this 6th day of October, 2015 via electronic mail on:  

 
Kelley Corbari 
Leslie Ames 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
kcobari@psc.state.fl.us 
lames@psc.state.fl.us 

Kenneth Hoffman 
Florida Power & Light Co. 
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 810 
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1858 
ken.hoffman@fpl.com 

William P. Cox 
Florida Power & Light Co. 
700 Universe Blvd. 
Juno Beach, FL 33418 
will.cox@fpl.com 

Charles Rehwinkel 
Patricia Christensen 
Office of Public Counsel 
The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
Christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us  
Rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Karen A. Putnal 
Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
118 North Gadsden St. 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 

James Whitlock 
Gary A. Davis 
Davis & Whitlock, PC 
21 Battery Park Avenue, Suite 206 
Ashville, NC 28801 
jwhitlock@enviroattorney.com 
gadavis@enviroattorney.com 

George Cavros 
Southern Alliance for Clean Energy 
120 E. Oakland Park Blvd., Suite 105 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334 
George@cavros-law.com 

 

 
             
       /s/Bradley Marshall 
       Bradley Marshall, attorney 
 

  

 




